#### **Bunts Sangha's**

#### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/0165/22-23

**Report: Survey of Rag Picker** 

**Event:** Survey of Rag Picker

Date: 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2023

**Objectives:** Survey conducted to get know about the peoples Conditions.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College Of Science, Commerce and Management Studies Powai has participated in an activity on Survey of Rag Picker under Muse Foundation. We went to Dnyaneshwar Nagar in Thane to take a survey of Women Rag pickers. These rag pickers used to segregate the waste thrown by the people in the container kept into wet waste and dry waste and then used to sell it and earn money. But since it was stopped because TMC didn't allow them to do so for approx. 4 months, their daily earning has been stopped. So we asked them questions like what's their daily and monthly income now, since when they've stopped rag picking, how many dependents do they have on them. Is there any other earning member in their house? Are they married or not? Did they get any diseases after doing this work? etc. and filled the survey form so that we can ask TMC to let them continue the work or give them some kind of pension so that they can have little income to live their daily livelihood, especially for the women who is the only breadwinner of the family. There were women who stopped working, some of them were still working, some of them were the only breadwinner in the family and had dependents with them, etc. Then we collected as many forms as we could for the appeal and then ended the survey with the help of people from muse foundation and Shobha Aaji and rest of our NSS volunteers.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

#### **Bunts Sangha's** S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### **Photos:**









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

#### **Bunts Sangha's**

## S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

# **Participation list:**

- 1. Samay shah
- 2. Jainam jain
- 3. Mrugaja
- 4. Saurabh Yadav
- 5. Dhavani salian

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org